

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE _____

TO: CSHB 34(), Draft Version "G"

Page 3, line 16:

Delete "at least"

Insert "telephonically or by electronic means"

Page 3, line 17:

Delete "and place"

Delete "and places"

Page 3, lines 18 - 20:

Delete "A member of the council may attend a meeting telephonically or by electronic means if the member obtains approval from the chair."

Page 3, line 23:

Delete ", but are"

Insert "and are not"

Page 3, line 24:

Delete "as provided in"

Insert "under"

Page 3, lines 24 - 27:

Delete "A legislator serving on the council is entitled to only transportation and per diem expenses as provided in AS 39.20.180 when not otherwise entitled to transportation or

1 per diem expenses by another law."